L
W H
W
L
H
Transient Protection
A
VX

AVX
Part No.
Device
Type
Breakdown VBR (Volts) VRWM
(Volts)
VRSM
(Volts)
Price Each Reel
Qty.
Price Per
PieceMin. Max. 1 100 500 1000
SMAJ Series - 400 Watt
581-SMAJ5.0A SMAJ5.0A U 6.4 7.00 5 9.2 .30 .205 .17 .127 7500 .107
581-SMAJ5.0CA SMAJ5.0CA B 6.4 7.00 5 9.2 .32 .22 .182 .136 7500 .114
581-SMAJ12A SMAJ12A U 13.3 14.7 12 19.9 .30 .205 .17 .127 7500 .107
581-SMAJ12CA SMAJ12CA B 13.3 14.7 12 19.9 .32 .22 .182 .136 7500 .114
581-SMAJ18CA SMAJ18CA B 20 22.1 18 29.2 .32 .22 .182 .136 7500 .114
581-SMAJ26CA SMAJ26CA B 28.9 31.9 26 42.1 .32 .22 .182 .136 7500 .114
581-SMAJ90A SMAJ90A U 100 111 90 146 .30 .205 .17 .127 7500 .107
581-SMAJ90CA SMAJ90CA B 100 111 90 146 .32 .22 .182 .136 7500 .114
581-SMAJ140CA SMAJ140CA B 155 171 140 227 .32 .22 .182 .136 7500 .114
581-SMAJ220CA SMAJ220CA B 246 272 220 356 .50 .375 .317 .245 7500 .203
SMBJ Series - 600 Watt
581-SMBJ5.0A SMBJ5.0A U 6.40 7.00 5 9.2 .33 .228 .188 .141 3000 .126
581-SMBJ5.0CA SMBJ5.0CA B 6.40 7.00 5 9.2 .37 .252 .208 .156 3000 .139
581-SMBJ12A SMBJ12A U 13.3 14.7 12 19.9 .37 .255 .21 .158 3000 .141
581-SMBJ12CA SMBJ12CA B 13.3 14.7 12 19.9 .36 .268 .227 .175 3000 .155
581-SMBJ18A SMBJ18A U 20.0 22.1 18 29.2 .37 .255 .21 .158 3000 .141
581-SMBJ18CA SMBJ18CA B 20.0 22.1 18 29.2 .36 .268 .227 .175 3000 .155
581-SMBJ26A SMBJ26A U 28.9 31.9 26 42.1 .37 .255 .21 .158 3000 .141
581-SMBJ26CA SMBJ26CA B 28.9 31.9 26 42.1 .36 .268 .227 .175 3000 .155
581-SMBJ90A SMBJ90A U 100 111 90 146 .37 .255 .21 .158 3000 .141
581-SMBJ90CA SMBJ90CA B 100 111 90 146 .36 .268 .227 .175 3000 .155
581-SMBJ140A SMBJ140A U 155 171 140 227 .37 .255 .21 .158 3000 .141
581-SMBJ140CA SMBJ140CA B 155 171 140 227 .36 .268 .227 .175 3000 .155
581-SMBJ220CA SMBJ220CA B 246 272 220 356 .53 .40 .339 .261 3000 .231
SMCJ Series - 400 Watt
581-SMCJ5.0A SMCJ5.0A U 6.40 7.00 5 9.2 .51 .393 .335 .268 3000 .236
581-SMCJ5.0CA SMCJ5.0CA B 6.40 7.00 5 9.2 .65 .499 .425 .341 3000 .299
581-SMCJ12A SMCJ12A U 13.30 14.7 12 19.9 .60 .455 .387 .31 3000 .273
581-SMCJ18A SMCJ18A U 20.00 22.1 18 29.2 .60 .455 .387 .31 3000 .273
581-SMCJ18CA SMCJ18CA B 20.00 22.1 18 29.2 .65 .495 .422 .338 3000 .297
581-SMCJ90A SMCJ90A U 100 111 90 146 .60 .455 .387 .31 3000 .273
581-SMCJ90CA SMCJ90CA B 100 111 90 146 .65 .495 .422 .338 3000 .297
581-SMCJ140A SMCJ140A U 155 171 140 227 .60 .455 .387 .31 3000 .273
581-SMCJ140CA SMCJ140CA B 155 171 140 227 .67 .513 .436 .35 3000 .307
581-SMCJ220CA SMCJ220CA B 246 272 220 356 .85 .653 .579 .458 3000 .414
mouser.com/avx (800) 346-6873
© Copyright 2016 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2016 Mouser Electronics
TRANSIENT SUPPRESSION DIODES GENERAL PURPOSE
Features:

STOCK NO.
AVX
Part No.
Max Reverse
Voltage VRRM (V)
Max Forward
Current IF (A)
Max Peak Forward
Surge Current IFSM (A)
Reverse Current IRRM (mA) Price Each Reel
Qty.
Price
Per
PieceTyp Max 1 100 500 1000
0603
581-SD0603S040S0R2 SD0603S040S0R2 40 0.2 2 0.0005 0.0010 .25 .149 .121 .093 3000 .081
0805
581-SD0805S020S0R5 SD0805S020S0R5 20 0.5 5.0 0.015 0.1 .30 .175 .143 .11 3000 .096
581-SD0805S020S1R0 SD0805S020S1R0 20 1.0 10.0 0.028 0.2 .26 .18 .149 .111 3000 .099
581-SD0805S040S0R5 SD0805S040S0R5 40 0.5 5.0 0.015 0.1 .30 .175 .143 .11 3000 .096
581-SD0805S040S0R1 SD0805S040S0R1 40 0.1' 2.0 0.004 0.03 .32 .192 .156 .12 3000 .105
1206
581-SD1206T020S1R0 SD1206T020S1R0 20 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 .30 .207 .171 .128 3000 .114
581-SD1206S020S1R0 SD1206S020S1R0 20 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 .29 .201 .166 .124 3000 .111
581-SD1206S040S0R5 SD1206S040S0R5 40 0.5 15 0.01 0.05 .27 .183 .151 .113 3000 .101
581-SD1206T040S1R0 SD1206T040S1R0 40 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 .30 .207 .171 .128 3000 .114
581-SD1206S040S1R0 SD1206S040S1R0 40 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 .29 .201 .166 .124 3000 .111
581-SD1206T040S2R0 SD1206T040S2R0 40 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 .34 .231 .191 .143 3000 .128
581-SD1206S040S2R0 SD1206S040S2R0 40 2.0 40 0.03 0.2 .33 .225 .186 .139 3000 .124
581-SD1206S100S1R0 SD1206S100S1R0 100 1.0 20 0.015 0.2 .32 .222 .183 .137 3000 .123
2010
581-SD2010S020S1R0 SD2010S020S1R0 20 1 30 0.02 0.2 .31 .213 .176 .132 3000 .118
581-SD2010S040S2R0 SD2010S040S2R0 40 2 50 0.025 0.2 .35 .237 .196 .147 3000 .131
581-SD2010S040S3R0 SD2010S040S3R0 40 3 80 0.02 0.2 .36 .246 .203 .152 3000 .136
581-SD2010S100S1R0 SD2010S100S1R0 100 1 30 0.02 0.2 .38 .258 .213 .16 3000 .142
581-SD2010S040S1R0 SD2010S040S1R0 100 1 30 0.02 0.2 .31 .213 .176 .132 3000 .118
2114
581-SD2114S040S5R0 SD2114S040S5R0 40 5 105 0.045 0.5 .53 .397 .336 .259 5000 .215
581-SD2114S040S8R0 SD2114S040S8R0 40 8 135 0.045 0.5 .59 .453 .386 .309 5000 .253
3220
581-SD3220S040S3R0 SD3220S040S3R0 40 3 100 0.025 0.5 .52 .397 .338 .271 3000 .238
581-SD3220S100S5R0 SD3220S100S5R0 100 5 130 0.045 0.5 .68 .524 .447 .358 3000 .302
DIMENSIONS: mm (in.)
Series L W H
SMA/DO-214AC 0.181 (4.60) - 0.157 (4.00) 0.115 (2.92) - 0.090 (2.28) 0.096 (2.43) - 0.078 (1.99)
SMB/DO-214AA 0.187 (4.75) - 0.167 (4.24) 0.150 (3.80) - 0.130 (3.30) 0.096 (2.43) - 0.079 (2.00)